(866) 807 3786 • Servotech Inc • 478 Timber Ridge Road Middletown, CT 06457 • Sales@ServotechUSA.com
ST-EP-DR-TR3  - Heavy Duty Tru-TracTM
Features
•  Heavy Duty Encoder And Measuring Wheel Solution Integrated Into One
   Industrial Strength Unit
•  Spring Loaded Torsion Arm Makes Wheel Pressure Adjustments A Snap
•  Easily Installed In A Vertical, Horizontal, or Upside-Down Orientation
•  Operates Over A Variety Of Surfaces At Speeds Up To 3000 Feet Per Minute

you need replaced.
(866) 807 3786 • Servotech Inc • 478 Timber Ridge Road Middletown, CT 06457 • Sales@ServotechUSA.com
ST-EP-DR-TR3  - Heavy Duty Tru-TracTM Ordering Guide
Blue type indicates price adder options. Not all configuration combinations may be available. Contact Customer Service for details.
ST-EP-DR-TR3 A OCU3 V10500 A F00
MODEL
ST-EP-DR-TR3  Tru-TracTM
-20o to +85oC Std IP50 Std None Std
OUTPUT TYPE
OC		 Open Collector
PP		  Push-Pull
HV		 Line Driver
PU		 Pull-Up Resistor5
OD   Open Collector
        with Differential
        Outputs
CONNECTOR TYPE
F00	 18" Cable 2 (Std)
F01	 12" Cable
F02	 24" Cable
F03	 36" Cable
M00	2M Cable3
SMW 6-pin MS7
SMY	7-pin MS7
SMX 10-pin MS7
Input
Voltage
V1   5 to 28 VDC
CYCLES PER
REVOLUTION
See CPR Options below
Price adder >1999
WHEEL TYPE & CIRCUMFERENCE
U3   Urethane 12" cir
U5   Urethane 1/3 M cir
K3   Knurled 12" cir
K5   Knurled 1/3 M cir
25	 No Wheel 3/8"
	 (0.375") Shaft
A3   Hard Anodized Knurled 12" cir
A5	 Hard Anodized Knurled 1/3 M cir
Operating
Temperature
	 -20° to +85° C (Std)
T1	 -40° to +85° C6
T2	 -20° to +100° C
MAXIMUM
FREQUENCY
	 Standard
F3	 Extended
See Specifications
NUMBER OF CHANNELS1
A	 Channel A
Channel A Leads B
Q	 Quadrature A & B
R	 Quadrature A & B with Index
Channel B Leads A8
K   Reverse Quadrature A & B
D	 Reverse Quadrature A & B
	 with Index
SEALING
	 IP50 (Std)
S3	 IP66
ST-EP-DR-TR3 Heavy Duty Tru-TracTM
WHEEL CONFIGURATION
A   Single
B   Double
Connector
Orientation
(See Drawing)
	 Standard Rear Exit
L1	 60° From Standard
L2	 120° From Standard